- ORDINANCE # éllg , 1989

An ordinance amending Chapter 3.30, amending the fee schedule for Building
Division, Department of Community Development.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF CLALLAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
Section 1. C.C.C. 3.30 shall be amended as follows:

C.C.C. 3.30.030 Fee Schedule for Building Division Services. The following
fee schedule is hereby adopted for administrative and inspection services
provided by the Clallam County Building Division of the Department of Community
Development.

(1) Construction Permit Fees: All building, mechanical and plumbing
permit fees shall be based on value and as set forth in Table 3A of
the 1985 Uniform Building Code, as follows, except that the minimum
permit fee shall be Thirty Dollars ($30).

TOTAL VALUATION FEE

$1 to  $500 $15

$501 to $2,000 $15 for first $500, plus §2
for each additonal $100
or fraction thereof, to
and including $2,000.

$2,001 to $25,000 $45 for first $2000, plus $9
for each additional $1,000
or fraction thereof, to
and including $25,000.

$25,001 to $50,000 $252 for first $25,000 plus $6.50
for each additional $1,000
or fraction thereof, to
and including $50,000.

$50,001 to $100,000 $414.50 for first $50,000 plus $4.50
for each additional $1,000 or
fraction thereof, to and
including $100,000.

$100,001 to $500,000 $639.50 for first $100,000, plus §$3.50
for each additional $1,000 or
fraction thereof.

$500,001 to $1,000,000 $2039.50 for the first $500,000, plus
$3 for each additional §$,1000
or fraction thereof, to and
including $1,000,000.

$1,000,000 and up $3539.50 for the first $1,000,000, plus
$2 for each additional $1,000 or
fraction thereof.




(2) Mobile Home and Modular Home Installation Permit Fee: The fee for
a mobile home or modular home installation shall be ((erne)) two

hundred dollars ((¢$166-86%)) ($200.00).

(3) Renewal Fee: The fee for renewal of a construction permit shall be
ten dollars ($10.00) per year.

(4) Other Inspections and Fees:

A. Inspection outside of normal business

hours (minimum charge - two hours $30 per hour
B. Reinspection fees assessed under

provisions of Section 305(g) $30 per hour
C. Inspections for which no fee is

specifically indicated $30 per hour

D. Additional plan review required by
changes, additions or revisions to
approved plans (minimum charge - 1/2 hour) $30 per hour

Section 2. The Board has determined that this amendment is in the best
interest of the public health, safety and welfare.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective ten days after adoption.
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